Electronic Sensors & Instruments
Technologies for Automation
imsystem
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAT 3012 device is able to acquire RTD or Tc sensors, mV, V or mA input signals connected to the universal analogue input in engineering units in digital
format. Moreover it is available a second isolated analogue input for V or mA . The device is able to acquire up to 3 digital inputs and to drive one solid-state
relay and two SPST relays. The Data are transmitted with MODBUS RTU/MODBUS ASCII protocol on the RS-485 network.
The device guarantees high accuracy and a stable measure versus time and temperature. To ensure the plant safety two Watch-Dog timer alarms are provided.

=Requested
= Optional
HOW TO ORDER (standard version)
DAT3012 can be supplied with the configuration specified by the customer.
ORDER CODE:
Input type channel 1
Input type channel 2
DAT 3012   / Pt100 / 20 mA
LIGHT SIGNALLING
LED COLOR STATE DESCRIPTION
PWR GREEN ON Device powered
OFF Device not powered
BLINK Watch-dog Alarm
STS YELLOW OFF Correct working
RX RED BLINK Data receiving from RS-485
OFF No Data receiving
TX RED BLINK Data Transmission on RS-485
OFF No Data Transmission
I(n) RED ON Digital Input 'n' : ON State
OFF Digital Input 'n' : OFF State
R(n) RED ON Digital Output 'n' : ON State
OFF Digital Output 'n' : OFF State
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
12022,5
100
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
The DAT3012 is available on request in non-standard versions. Each non-standard version is associated with a STDV code that will be communicated at the time of the
request.
Available versions out of standard are:
- DAT3012 with 2 analog outputs 0-10V (instead of 2 current outputs 0-20mA)
AVAILABLE VERSIONS ON REQUEST
=Requested
= Optional
HOW TO ORDER (not standard version)
DAT3012 can be supplied with the configuration specified by the customer.
Refer to the "Available versions on demand" section for available standard
versions.
ORDER CODE:
Input type channel 1
Input type channel 2
DAT 3012  STDV  XXXXXX / Pt100 / 20 mA
The symbol reported on the product indicates that the product itself must not be
considered as a domestic waste.